

Annexure- C

Corrigendum- II
Tender No. : - CGM(IT)/Point to Point-Internet/19-20

Sr. no.	Reference	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	F. GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 16. Contract Performance Security / Security Deposit	a. The Bidder shall provide to the MSEDCL within ten (10) days of issue of Letter of Award, the contract performance guarantee, the sum of 10% (ten percent) of total contract price for the due performance of the contract. This guarantee shall be valid till the expiry of 120 days after completion of Contract period.	a. The Bidder shall provide to the MSEDCL within ten (10) days of issue of Letter of Award, the contract performance guarantee, the sum of 10% (ten percent) of total contract price for the due performance of the contract for one year and should be renewed every year till completion of contract period. The last year BG shall be valid till the expiry of minimum 120 days after completion of Contract period.